
 Calendar of Halsall Parish Council Meetings 
 June 2024 to May 2025 

 Date, time and venue of all scheduled Parish Council meetings as required by LGA 1972 
 Any additional Parish Council meetings or variations will be advertised on this noticeboard. 

 Memorial Hall, Halsall Road, Halsall, L39 8RN 
 St Aidan’s Hall, Renacres Lane, Halsall, L39 8SF 

 2024  Date  Venue  Time 

 Wednesday  12th June  St. Aidan’s Hall  7.30pm 

 Wednesday  10th July  Memorial Hall  7.30pm 

 Summer Recess  August 

 Wednesday  11th September  St. Aidan's Hall  7.30pm 

 Wednesday  9th October  Memorial Hall  7.30pm 

 Wednesday  13th November  St. Aidan's Hall  7.30pm 

 Wednesday  11th December  Memorial Hall  7.30pm 

 Wednesday  8th January  St. Aidans Hall  7.30pm 

 Wednesday  12th February  Memorial Hall  7.30pm 

 Wednesday  12th March  St. Aidans Hall  7.30pm 

 Wednesday  9th April  Memorial Hall  7.30pm 

 Annual Parish Meeting  30th April  at Memorial Hall 7.30pm 

 Wednesday  14th May  St. Aidans Hall  7.30pm 

 Members of the public are welcome to attend and participate in the public 
 forum section of the meeting. 

 Any enquiries should be directed to the Clerk@halsallparish.gov.uk 


